official_name
Baker, Jeff

Black, Joel
Browning, Sharon T
Burge, Beth
Burnette, Thornton
Butler, Matt
Cairns, Doug
Chignell, Kevin
Childs, Jeffrey
Clifford, Heath
Dacier, Marian
Dant, Robert
DeCaro, Vincent
Dickerman, Dwight
Dona, Ed
Donahue, Tom
Eberle, Linda K
Eberle, Phil
Fisher, Craig
Foltz, Jeff

Fox, Jon

Gillan, Colleen
Gillan, John

Graf, Chuck
Hanley, Deb
Hawkins, Eric
Haxholdt, Christian
Heath, Suzanne
Hefner, Susan
Hoffer, Mike
Honore, Tage
Hughes, Linda

Ivy, Michael
Jewell, John
Keaney, Stephanie
Keil, James
Kitchens, Chris
Landry, Bob

Long, Mike
Lowery, Tonya
Lyons, Jeff
Manuel, Oneta
Martin, Trish
McDevitt, Roberta
McRea, Roy
Olack, Dave
Olack, Lisa M
Pockat, Richard J
Riggs, Jim
Rigsbee, David

club_code Zone

NCAC
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
UN
TAC
TEAM
UN
UN
YSST
UN
SAIL
UN
UN
YSST
YSST
UN
ATOM
UN
WNCY
WNCY
MAC
UN
TAC
TAC
UN
MAC
UN
NCAC
TAC
UN
UN
SGSA
UN
UN
ECA
YOTA
Qcb
MAC
GCY
UN
YBAC
YSST
UN
UN
MAC
SAC
UN

Zone 2
Zone 3
Zone 4
Zone 3
Zone 2
Zone 5
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 4
Zone 1
Zone 4
Zone 5
Zone 2
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 5
Zone 5
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 3
Zone 5
Zone 5
Zone 4
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 1
Zone 4
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 1
Zone 3
Zone 5
Zone 4
Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 3
Zone 3
Zone 3
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 5
Zone 2

email
jeffreyharrisbaker@yahoo.com
joelblack@mindspring.com
shazztb@gmail.com
bethburge@me.com
thor8550@aol.com
butlerconinc@gmail.com
dcairns@ieee.org
kevinchignell@gmail.com
jeffrey@rileychilds.net
heath.clifford@hotmail.com
MDacier6@gmail.com
robert@hickoryphotography.com
vincentdecaro@gmail.com
dwight.dickerman@gmail.com
ed.dona85@gmail.com
tdonahue@pfgnc.com
eberlelin@gmail.com
eberlephillip@gmail.com
cfisher36@carolina.rr.com
jhfoltz@msn.com
jfoxswim@gmail.com
csgillan9@gmail.com
swimgillan@gmail.com
charlesegraf@gmail.com
dkhanley@hotmail.com
eric.hawkins@esequence.com
chr@haxusa.com
sheath506@gmail.com
savannah3562@gmail.com
mike@carolinaclosetsplus.com
thonore@gr8danes.net
lahughes@nc.rr.com
mwivy64@gmail.com
jmjswim@gmail.com
stephkeaney@gmail.com
jkeild16@gmail.com
kitchenscj@gmail.com
roblandry@suddenlink.net
mikesharonlong@me.com
Irblowery@gmail.com
jeffslyons@gmail.com
moneta697 @gmail.com
pksmartin13@gmail.com
swimwife@hotmail.com
mcreafamily6@gmail.com
daolack@yahoo.com
olack.lisa@gmail.com
drpockat@mac.com
jsriggsl@bellsouth.net
david@chemtek.us

PositionMR LSCLevelMR

MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L1
MR L1
MR L2
MR L1
MR L1
MR L1
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L1
MR L1
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L1
MR L1
MR L1
MR L1
MR L1
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L1
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L1
MR L1
MR L2
MR L2
MR L1
MR L1
MR L1
MR L1
MR L2
MR L1
MR L1
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2
MR L2



Ruppart, Eric

Sain, John P
Schneider, Anne Marie
Shannon, Cynthia
Shulby, Wayne
Speerschneider, Derek
Stephenson, Charlie
Stevens, Rob

Thomas, Jay
Tippets-Fazen, Lynn Elizabeth
Trexler, Mike
Trowbridge, Jean
Tunstall, Jeff

Vey, Bill

Webber, Todd
Whitaker, Craig
Wiebke, Mark
Williams, Jay

Wilson, Dick
Wisniewski, Betsy

BAC
SAIL
SGSA
GCY
UN
YOTA
UN
STAR
UN
MSA
TAC
TYDE
PAC
SAIL
UN
MOR
TEAM
STAR
UN
GOLD

Zone 1
Zone 2
Zone 3
Zone 3
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 2
Zone 3
Zone 4
Zone 4
Zone 2
Zone 3
Zone 3
Zone 4
Zone 3
Zone 2
Zone 4
Zone 3
Zone 1
Zone 1l

eruppart@gmail.com
johnsain88@gmail.com
amsbpt@gmail.com
cynthialshannon@gmail.com
wayne.shulby@gmail.com
despeers@yahoo.com
cstep33@gmail.com
robstevens@triad.rr.com
jayfthomas@gmail.com
ltippets@mlstech.com
mike_trexler@mac.com
trowbridgejean67 @gmail.com
jeffrey.tunstall@gmail.com
wveyjr@gmail.com
toddw0312@gmail.com
craig_whitaker@nc.rr.com
markwiebke@bellsouth.net
jhwlaw@hotmail.com
dickwilson94@gmail.com
betsydw@gmail.com

MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR
MR

L1
L2
L2
L2
L2
L1
L2
L2
L2
L2
L2
L1
L2
L2
L2
L1
L2
L1
L2
L1



